

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4153 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4153 of 2025****PARMAR RAMILABEN W/O VIJAYKUMAR D/O DANABHAI PATHABHAI
MAKVANA****Versus****VIJAYKUMAR RAJANIKANT PARMAR****Appearance:****MR NITINBHAI M DESAI(13406) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR.KIRIT R CHAUDHARI(3745) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 04/12/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

The Registry has placed the note pointing out that as required, the learned advocate for the appellant, has not provided the requisite number of copies of the memo of the appeal within the stipulated period. Request is made for direction to learned advocate for the appellant to supply requisite number of copies of the memo of the appeal.

Mr Kirit R. Chaudhari, learned advocate for the appellant states that requisite number of copies of the memo of the appeal, shall be provided by today itself.

Let requisite number of copies of the memo of the appeal be provided by 05.12.2025.

In view of the above, the note stands disposed of.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

RAVI P. PATEL