

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4153 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4153 of 2025

=====

PARMAR RAMILABEN W/O VIJAYKUMAR D/O DANABHAI PATHABHAI
MAKVANA

Versus
VIJAYKUMAR RAJANIKANT PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR NITINBHAI M DESAI(13406) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR.KIRIT R CHAUDHARI(3745) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS SHALINI S MAIR(2681) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/02/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr. Kirit R. Chaudhari, learned advocate for the appellant, requests for time.

2. Ms. Shalini S. Mair, learned advocate for the respondent, states that the reply is already filed. It is also urged that offer has been received from the other side and she will take instructions. Joint request is made for some time.

3. List the matter on 12.03.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA/SFS/19/02